Assessor’s office, to utilize the other dwelling as a long-term rental dwelling.
The non-owner-occupied unit is limited to no more than one family. For the
purposes of this subsection “owner-occupied dwelling unit” means a unit that
is occupied by the owner for a minimum of one hundred eighty-three (183)
consecutive calendar days during the calendar year, except temporary leave
for religious, military, or other legitimate purposes qualified as owner
occupancy if not exceeding two years. While away, the owner shall not offer
the owner-occupied dwelling unit for rent separately from the ADU.